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(SPSS) z=bix <ila Aa 1(03) ady 3alall
Reliability

Scale: ALL VARIABLES

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
971 34
Reliability

Scale: ALL VARIABLES
Case Processing Summary

N %
Cases Valid 31 100.0
Excluded? 0 .0
Total 31 100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the
procedure.
Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
.954 24
Reliability

Scale: ALL VARIABLES
Case Processing Summary

N %
Cases Valid 31 100.0
Excluded?® 0 .0
Total 31 100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the
procedure.

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's

Alpha N of Items




927 10

Correlations

Jeadl bsma Q1
4 jlia Pearson Correlation 1 -.096
Crlalall Sig. (2-tailed) .609
N 31 31
Q1 Pearson Correlation .796™* 1
Sig. (2-tailed) .000
N 31 31
Q2 Pearson Correlation .616** 558"
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .001
N 31 31
Q3 Pearson Correlation .634** 559"
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .001
N 31 31
Q4 Pearson Correlation .696** .381"
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .034
N 31 31
Q5 Pearson Correlation 573" -.304
Sig. (2-tailed) .001 .096
N 31 31
Q6 Pearson Correlation 796" -.131
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .482
N 31 31
Q7 Pearson Correlation 732"  .332
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .068
N 31 31
Q8 Pearson Correlation .844™ -.265
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .150
N 31 31
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .081
N 31 31
Correlations
Q30 Q31 Q32 Q33 Q34
s el gaf Pearson Correlation 781" .850™ .876" .824™ .810™
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000



N 31 31 31 31 31

Q9 Pearson Correlation .253 .349 431" .230 .455"
Sig. (2-tailed) 170 054 015 213 010
N 31 31 31 31 31

Q10 Pearson Correlation 428" 539" .620™ .609" .665"
Sig. (2-tailed) 016 .002 .000 .000 .000
N 31 31 31 31 31

Q11 Pearson Correlation .438" 570" .450" .406" 478"
Sig. (2-tailed) 014 .001 011 023 .007
N 31 31 31 31 31

Q12 Pearson Correlation .664" .696" 754" .694" .644"
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 31 31 31 31 31

Q13 Pearson Correlation 744" 751" .663" .694™ .643"
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 31 31 31 31 31

Q14 Pearson Correlation 1 .804" .709™ 707" .533"
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .002
N 31 31 31 31 31

Q15 Pearson Correlation .804™ 1 732" .696™ .618™
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000
N 31 31 31 31 31

Q16 Pearson Correlation .709" 732" 1 .869" .701"
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000
N 31 31 31 31 31

Q17 Pearson Correlation 707" .696™ .869" 1 .648™
Sig. (2-tailed) .000 .000 .000 .000
N 31 31 31 31 31

Q18 Pearson Correlation .533" .618" 701" .648™ 1
Sig. (2-tailed) .002 .000 .000 .000
N 31 31 31 31 31

Descriptive Statistics
N Mean Std. Deviation

Q1 31 3.81 .703

Q2 31 3.65 839

Q3 31 3.81 .749

Q4 31 3.94 574

Q5 31 3.35 1.226



Q6
Q7
Q8
Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

A<l Ak
A )il s
Colalall A8 Lie
ERE AR

Valid N (listwise)

31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31

3.61
3.35
3.94
3.84
3.35
3.61
3.35
3.94
4.06
4.06
4.13
4.06
3.81
3.84
3.71
3.81
3.74
3.82

1.202
1.305
.964
1.186
1.226
1.202
1.305
.964
.998
.892
1.056
1.153
1.078
1.003
484
.865
747
.850




REGRESSION
/MISSING LISTWISE
/STATISTICS COEFF OUTS R ANOVA
/CRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10)
/NOORIGIN
/DEPENDENT x1
/METHOD=ENTER y2.

Regression
Variables Entered/Removed?
Variables Variables

Model Entered Removed Method

1 y2b . Enter

a. Dependent Variable: x1
b. All requested variables entered.
Model Summary
Adjusted R Std. Error of the

Model R R Square Square Estimate
1 .8612 741 .036 .835
a. Predictors: (Constant), y2
ANOVA?
Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 1.478 1 1.478 2.123 .156°
Residual 20.196 29 .696
Total 21.674 30
a. Dependent Variable: x1
b. Predictors: (Constant), y2
Coefficients?
Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) 2.121 1.177 1.801 .082
y2 459 .315 .261 11.457 .156

a. Dependent Variable: x1



REGRESSION
/MISSING LISTWISE
/STATISTICS COEFF OUTS R ANOVA
/CRITERIA=PIN(.05) POUT(.10)
/NOORIGIN
/DEPENDENT x1
/METHOD=ENTER y1.

Regression
Variables Entered/Removed?®
Variables Variables
Model Entered Removed Method
1 y1b . Enter

a. Dependent Variable: x1
b. All requested variables entered.
Model Summary
Adjusted R Std. Error of the

Model R R Square Square Estimate
1 9672 .936 .934 219
a. Predictors: (Constant), y1
ANOVA?
Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 20.286 1 20.286 423.947 .000"
Residual 1.388 29 .048
Total 21.674 30
a. Dependent Variable: x1
b. Predictors: (Constant), y1
Coefficients?®
Standardized
Unstandardized Coefficients Coefficients
Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) .203 .180 1.129 .268
y1l 951 .046 .967 20.590 .000

a. Dependent Variable: x1



Variables Entered/Removed?

Variables Variables
Model Entered Removed Method
1 Cplalall 48 LD . Enter

a. Dependent Variable: dww3al ¢l
b. All requested variables entered.
Model Summary

Model R R Square Adjusted R Square Std. Error of the Estimate
1 .9592 .919 917 .245
a. Predictors: (Constant), culeall 48 jlis
ANOVA?

Model Sum of Squares df Mean Square F Sig.
1 Regression 19.929 1 19.929 331.246 .000P

Residual 1.745 29 .060

Total 21.674 30
a. Dependent Variable: duwsal ¢l
b. Predictors: (Constant), culelall iS jLia

Coefficients?
Unstandardized Coefficients  Standardized Coefficients

Model B Std. Error Beta t Sig.
1 (Constant) -.254 .228 -1.113 .275

Calalall A8 L 1.091 .060 959  18.200 .000

a. Dependent Variable: & sal ¢l



